



	TABLE 2: Inclusion features in the current review.
	RELATIONSHIP
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	PARTIAL
	Yes
	Yes

	
	STUDY TIMELAPSE
	September 2011/January 2013
	January 2016 / july 2016
	2011 / 2014
	March 2014 / July  2016
	January 2000 / December 2017
	July 2013 / August  2013
	2000  / 2014
	July 2012 / July 2015
	Junbe 2014 / January  2016
	January  2013 / April  2015

	
	HYPOVITAMINOSIS D VALUES 
	≤ 20 ng/mL/≤ 29 ng/mL 
	< 10 ng/mL/ 29 ng/mL
	≤ 29 ng/mL
	≤ 50 ng/mL
	< 20 ng/mL
	< 20 ng/mL / 30ng/mL
	< 30 ng/mL
	< 20 ng/mL / 30 ng/mL
	< 30 ng/mL
	25 ng/mL/< 50 ng/mL

	
	CD / UR / CI /
TOTAL CONTROL
	385/
186/0/0/199
	152/106/44/2
	201/0/0/0/
	131/0/0/40
	87/42/45/0/0
	76/57/19/0/0
	196/0/0/0/0
	309/129/82/0/98
	115/45/14/0/56
	167/112/55/0/0

	
	TYPE OF PATHOLOGY
	CD
	CD/UR
	CD
	CD
	CD/UR
	CD/UR
	CD
	CD/UR
	CD/UR
	CD/UR

	
	COUNTRY
	SOUTH AFRICA
	PORTUGAL
	CANADA
	CHINA
	SOUTH COREA
	PORTUGAL
	USA
	USA
	ARGENTINA
	CZECH REPUBLIC

	
	TYPE OF STUDY
	cross-sectional
	Cohort
	cohort
	cohort
	Retrospective study
	cross-sectional
	Coohort  Retrospective study
	Retrospective study
	cross-sectional
	Cohort
perspective

	
	YEAR
	2016
	2019
	2017
	2017
	2019
	2015
	2017
	2017
	2018
	2016

	
	STUDY
	Raffner Basson 
[15]
	Joana C. Branco
[16]
	Dania Alrefai [17]
	Lingna Ye
[18]
	Kyoung Ho Ko [19]
	Castro
[20]
	Venkata
[21]
	Kumar Pallav [22]
	Torella DC
[25]
	Kojecky V
[26]







	
	RELATIONSHIP
	yes
	yes
	yes
	yes
	yes
	PARTIAL

	
	STUDY TIMELAPSE
	January 2015 / Diecember 2016
	March  2011 / June 2012
	2015 / 2018
	January 2017 / Diecember 2019
	March 2016 / April 2017
	1998 / 2011

	
	HYPOVITAMINOSIS D VALUES 
	≤ 10 ng/mL / ≤ 20 ng/mL 
	< 20 ng/mL / 30 ng/mL
	< 15 ng/mL / > 30 ng/mL
	< 10 ng/mL/ 30 ng/mL
	< 20 ng/ml /  ≥ 30 ng/ml
	≤ 20 ng/mL
≥ 30 ng/mL


	
	CD / UR  / CI /
TOTAL CONTROL
	235/
50/65/0/120
	141/
14/33/0/94
	85 / 60 / 25 / 0 / 0
	470 / 272 / 198 / 0 / 0 
	224 / 150 / 74 / 0 / 0
	480 / 240 / 0 / 0 / 240

	
	TYPE OF PATHOLOGY
	CD/UR
	CD/UR
	CD/UR
	CD/UR
	CD/UR
	CD

	
	COUNTRY
	CHINA
	ROMANIA
	SPAIN
	GERMANY
	SPAIN
	USA

	
	TYPE OF STUDY
	Observational study
	Cohort
perspective
	Longitudinal retrospective observatione
	Retrospective
	cross-sectional
	Observational study

	
	YEAR
	2019
	2014
	2019
	2019
	2018
	2019

	
	STUDY
	Zhao J. 
[27]
	Dumitrescu G. [28]
	Lopez-Munoz [29]
	Hausmann 
[30]
	Olmedo-Martí [31]
	Limketkai 
[32]
























